Flexible
system for modular
machine architecture
Ultimate freedom – one system for central
and decentral servo motion solutions
VLT® Multiaxis Servo Drive MSD 510 , VLT® Integrated Servo Drive ISD® 520 and VLT® Decentral Servo Drive DSD 520
drives.danfoss.com/flexmotion
Selection Guide | VLT® FlexMotion™

Frame size FS 1 FS 2 FS 1
Weight kg [lbs] 3.9 [8.6] 6.4 [14.1] 3.9 [8.6]
Ordering type code
Product group (character 1-6)
MSD510 VLT® Multiaxis Servo Drive MSD
Product variant (character 7-12)
SDM511 MSD 510 Servo Drive Module 511
SDM512 MSD 510 Servo Drive Module 512
Drive variant (character 13-14)
SA Single axis servo drive
DA Double axis servo drive
Frame size (character 15-16)
F1 Frame size 1 (50 mm)
F2 Frame size 2 (100 mm)
Current rating (character 17-21)
C02A5 2.5 ARMS rated current
C005A 5 ARMS rated current
C010A 10 ARMS rated current
C020A 20 ARMS rated current
C040A 40 ARMS rated current
DC voltage (character 22-23)
D6 600 V DC-link voltage
Protection rating (character 24-26)
E20 IP20
Drive feedback (character 27-29)
FXX Without feedback/Sensorless
FRX Resolver
FS1 BiSS ST feedback 17-bit
FM1 BiSS MT feedback 17-bit
FE1 EnDat 2.1
FE2 EnDat 2.2
FHF Hiperface
FHD Hiperface DSL*
Bus system (character 30-31)
PN PROFINET®
PL POWERLINK®
EC EtherCAT®
Firmware (character 32-34)
SXX Standard
SC0 Customized
Functional safety (character 35)
T Safe Torque Off
Reserved (character 36-38)
XXX Reserved
Reserved (character 39-40)
XX Reserved
*In preparation
Please be aware that not all combinations are possible.
Use the online con�gurator located here to con�gure
your drive: drivecon�g.danfoss.com
[1-6] [7-12] [13-14] [15-16] [17-21] [22-23] [24-26] [27-29] [30-31] [32-34] [35] [36-38] [39-40]
MSD510 – – – – – D6 – E20 – – – – T – XXX – XX
11Danfoss Drives · AD396852185537en-000201
12 Danfoss Drives · AD396852185537en-000201
The DAM 510 module connects the VLT®
Integrated Servo Drive ISD® 520 and VLT®
Decentral Servo Drive DSD 520 through
a hybrid feed-in cable to the MSD 510
system. This gives you great flexibility,
the freedom to design the servo system
according to your application needs and
supports modular machine architectures.
To support a modular machine architecture
the EXM 510 can be used to split the
MSD 510 system into 2 cabinets. The max.
distance between the cabinets (cable
length) is 5 meters.

N
J K
Ordering type code
Product group (character 1)
ISD-520 VLT® Integrated Servo Drive 520
Mains voltage (character 2)
D6 600 V DC
Torque level (rated) (character 3)
–01T5 1.5 Nm
–02T5 2.5 Nm
–03T5 3.5 Nm
–04T0 4.0 Nm
–04T5 4.5 Nm
–05T0 5.0 Nm
–06T5 6.5 Nm
–09T0 9.0 Nm
–12T0 12.0 Nm
–14T0 14.0 Nm
–16T5 16.5 Nm
Communication interface (character 4)
PL Ethernet POWERLINK®
EC EtherCAT®
PN PROFINET®
Functional Safety (character +)
+BEF1 Hard-wired STO (standard)
+BEFS VLT® FlexSafety™ over fieldbus
Option board (character +)
+CTXX Without option board (standard)
+CTIO Standard I/O option board
+CTSO Safe I/O option board
Technical documentation (character +)
+EGXX None (Standard)
+EGIN Installation guide
Documentation language (character +)
+EHXX Multilanguage (Standard)
Customer-speci�c label (character +)
+EJXX None (Standard)
Mechanical brake (character +)
+FAXX Without holding brake
+FAHB With holding brake (Standard)
Motor shaft (character +)
+FCSS Smooth shaft
+FCKS Fitted key
Motor shaft size (character +)
+FD11 11 mm
+FD14 14 mm
+FD19 19 mm
+FD24 24 mm
+FD32 32 mm
Feedback type (character +)
+FFS0 Singleturn 17-bit BISS-C
+FFS1 Singleturn 17-bit HIPERFACE DSL
+FFM1 Multiturn 17-bit HIPERFACE DSL
+FFM3 Safety multiturn 20-bit HIPERFACE DSL
Flange size (character +)
+FG070 70 mm
+FG087 87 mm
+FG091 91 mm
+FG100 100 mm
+FG116 116 mm
+FG142 142 mm
Gear (character +)
+FHXX Without gear (Standard)
Rated speed (character +)
+FN04 400 RPM
+FN10 1000 RPM
+FN20 2000 RPM
+FN22 2200 RPM
+FN30 3000 RPM
+FN45 4500 RPM
+FN60 6000 RPM
Shaft seal (character +)
+FSXX Without shaft seal

16 Danfoss Drives · AD396852185537en-000201
Dimensions
Ordering type code
Dimensions are in mm [inch]
1
5
3
.5
[6
.0
4
]
 95.1
[3.74]
 69.9
[2.75]
 12.6
[0.50]
4
.5
 (
x
3
)
 [
0
.1
8
]
 5
4
[2
.1
3
]
9
.6
[0
.3
8
]
    7
[0.28]
 112
[4.41]
  126
[4.96]
Product group (character 1)
DSD-520 VLT® Decentral Servo Drive 520
Mains voltage (character 2)
D6 600 V DC
Current rating (character 3)
–05A0 4.5 A
Communication interface (character 4)
PL Ethernet POWERLINK®
EC EtherCAT®
PN PROFINET®
Functional Safety (character +)
+BEF1 STO (Standard)
+BEFS Functional safety option VLT® FlexSafety™
Option board (character +)
+CTXX Without option board (standard)
+CTIO Standard I/O option board
+CTSO Safety I/O option board
Technical documentation (character +)
+EGXX None (Standard)
+EGIN Installation guide
Documentation language (character +)
+EHXX Multilanguage (Standard)
Customer-speci�c label (character +)
+EJXX None (Standard)
Feedback type (character +)
+FFMF Multi-feedback interface (Standard)